504694733 12/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4741455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APODEMUS AB	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUROVIR AB
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 716
City:	KALMAR
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-391 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2016063383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email:dbachtel@rennerotto.comCorrespondent Name:HEIDI A. BOEHLEFELD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRNNP0174WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI A. BOEHLEFELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Boehlefeld/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=17-12-19-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044434 FRAME: 0046

504694733

ASSIGNMENT

CUROVIR AB of address: P.O. Box 716, 391 27 KALMAR, Sweden our entire rights to the INVENTION defined in international application number PCT/EP2016/063383, titled PYRAZOLO[1,5-A]TRIAZIN-4-AMINE DERIVATIVES USEFUL IN THERAPY, and including all rights thereto without territorial limitation. The Assignment of the above mentioned right to the invention includes a transfer of the patent rights in all countries. The Assignment includes all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of the Assignment. Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate agreement. On request, we undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby. If we are prevented from signing said documents, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on our behalf. Assignor: APODEMUS AB /signature, clarification of signature and title)

Donand Caesson, Director of the Place and date: Stockholm 313an 2017 (signature, clarification of signature) Place and date: Stakholm, 31 Jan 2017 We, CUROVIR AB, hereby accept the above defined transfer. Assignee: Johan Clarsson, Director of the board CUROVIR AB (signature, clarification of signature and title) Place and date: Stockholm, 31 Jan, 2017 Witness: (signature, clarification of signature) (Fignature, clarification of signature)

Place and date: Stockholm 31 Jun 2017 Place and date: Stockholm 31 Jun 2017

PATENT REEL: 044434 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 12/19/2017

We, APODEMUS AB,

of address: Nobels väg 3, 171 65 SOLNA, Sweden

hereby declare that we have assigned to